pactive
evergreen

Deli Containers

The market for deli salads and sides is growing, and Pactiv Evergreen
has the biggest depth and breadth of selection for all deli container
applications. With multiple options for size, shape, color and material,
Pactiv Evergreen is the one-stop shop for all deli container needs.
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RPET Tamper Evident Hinged Lid Containers

Paper Deli Containers
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Newspring  DELItainer®
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What is the right deli

container for my application?
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PET
Deli Containers

Exceptional clarity

The PET material provides a clear view and superior merchandising
to increase impulse sales. These containers are also freezer-safe,
allowing you to store and sell all in one container.

Outstanding strength

Containers are strong, stackable, and provide a secure lid fit for
display and transport.

Sustainable

These containers are also recyclable, but check locally, they may
not be recyclable in your area.

Polyethylene Terephthalate (PET & RPET)
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PET

Hinged-Lid Containers

Case Gross case

Product number Description Dimensions Material Color g:zi cube weight h-:iiegrﬁt
ft) (Ibs.)

OCA910080000 8 oz. Container 49x59x13 PET Clear 200 1.8 1.3 8/8
OCA910120000 12 oz. Container 49x59x%x19 PET Clear 200 1.8 1.2 8/8
OCA910160000 16 oz. Container 49x59x%x25 PET Clear 200 1.8 n.4 8/8
YCA910240000 24 oz. Container 74 x59x24 PET Clear 280 4.6 26.7 6/4
YCA910320000 32 oz. Container 7.3x59x3.25 PET Clear 280 4.6 285 6/4
YCA910480000 48 oz. Container 8.9x725x29 PET Clear 190 4.2 23.4 6/4
YCA910640000 64 oz. Container 147 x9.0x 2.9 PET Clear 190 4.2 22.6 6/4

PET ~TT

Round Containers and Lids

A . . Case Case Gros§ case | .
Product number Description Base / Lid Material Color pack cube weight  Tier/height
(ft) (Ibs.)

YWDC8000 8 oz. Container Base PET Clear 500 2.7 14.2 4/10
YWDC12000 12 oz. Container Base PET Clear 500 2.7 14.3 4/10
WDC16000 16 oz. Container Base PET Clear 1,000 6.3 372 4/4
YWDC24 24 oz. Container Base PET Clear 500 3.2 257 8/2
WDC28 28 oz. Container Base PET Clear 500 4.3 229 6/4
WDC32 32 oz. Container Base PET Clear 500 4.3 31.8 6/4
YWDL83200F 4.4” Round lid for containers Lid PET Clear 1,000 53 15.3 4/5

PET

Square Containers and Lids

i . . . Case i Gros§ case Tier/
Product number Description Dimensions Material Color pack cube weight height
(ft) (Ibs.)

YY4S8 8 0z. Square container 4x4x15 PET Clear 960 31 23.8 8/4
YY4S12 12 oz. Square container 4x4x2 PET Clear 960 3.2 27.4 9/4
4518Y 16 oz. Square container 4x4x3 PET Clear 480 1.9 18.5 10/5
YY4S24 24 oz. Square container 4x4x42 PET Clear 480 21 26.3 10/5
YY4S32 32 oz. Square container 4x4x52 PET Clear 480 25 28.4 8/4
YY4SFL 4” Flat recessed lid 4x4x0.6 PET Clear 960 31 17.2 9/4
YY4SAL 4” Snap automated lid 4 x4x0.5 PET Clear 960 24 18.4 8/6
YY4SFLTR 4” Flat recessed lid - tamper evident 4x4x0.6 PET Clear 960 3.5 19.7 8/4
Y4SALCUPCAKE 4” Single cupcake base 4x4x0.6 PET Clear 300 0.8 6.2 15/4
STS1134 134 oz. Square tub 6.75x6.75x 7 PET Clear 490 21.8 93.9 3/1
SLS500CL 6.75” Square lid 6.75 x6.75 PET Clear 500 4.9 19.9 4/5
STLM30 130 oz. Square tub 7.5x 7.5 x 5.75 PET Clear 510 24.3 n1.0 1/3
STLN42 142 oz. Square tub 75x75x%x6.5 PET Clear 510 24.3 15.2 1/3
STLN75 175 oz. Square tub 75 x 75 x 81 PET Clear 450 24.3 125.8 1/3
SLL2016CL 7.5” Square lid 7.5x 75 PET Clear 2016 21.8 157.0 1/3
SLL2025DC 7.5” Denestable square lid 7.5x 7.5 PET Clear 2025 24.3 157.6 1/3
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earthchoice.

Better. To Go.

RPET (Recycled PET)
Tamper Evident & Resistant
Hinged Lid Containers

The sustainable way to keep your customers’ food safe.

Tamper evident and leak resistant seal

This patented design improves safety by minimizing risk of food
tampering and has no loose pieces to throw away. Be confident
your container is sealed when you hear the “click” while closing

it. There are no shrink bands or wrap-around labels required. The
leak-resistant seal locks in product freshness and reduces messy
spills. The containers are resealable for convenience and flexibility.

Sustainable

The recyclable* containers are made with a minimum of 25% post-
consumer recycled materials (PCR), which reduces environmental
impact by using materials previously destined for landfills. They
also eliminate the need for shrink bands, also bound for landfills.

Great for merchandising

Tamper evident containers allow for secure stacking for easy
handling, display and transport. They are automation-capable
thereby lowering operating costs. The large window panel is a
prime location for brand identity and better merchandising.

* Check locally; May not be recyclable in all areas



earthchoice.

Better. To Go.

Tamper Evident &
Resistant Hinged Lid
Containers

Product Details

Case Case cube

Dimensions Capacity

Product number Description G (02 Material Color pack )
TEHL5X408 5 x 4 Tamper evident hinged lid deli container 54x45x15 8 RPET Clear 320 31

TEHL5X412 5 x 4 Tamper evident hinged lid deli container 54x45x25 12 RPET Clear 304 31

TEHL5X416 5 x 4 Tamper evident hinged lid deli container 54x45x%x26 16 RPET Clear 304 31

TEHL7X616S 7 x 6 Tamper evident hinged lid deli container, shallow 73x6.4x10 16 RPET Clear 4.2 240
TEHL7X620 7 x 6 Tamper evident hinged lid deli container 73x6.4x17 20 RPET Clear 4.2 234
TEHL7X624 7 x 6 Tamper evident hinged lid deli container 73x6.4x%x20 24 RPET Clear 4.2 231
TEHL7X632 7 x 6 Tamper evident hinged lid deli container 73x6.4x%x26 32 RPET Clear 4.2 225
TEHL8X835S 8 x 8 Tamper evident hinged lid deli container, shallow 83x79x18 35 RPET Clear 4.4 160
TEHL8X835SDOME 8 x 8 Tamper evident hinged lid deli container, dome lid 83x79x26 35 RPET Clear 4.4 160
TEHL8X848 8 x 8 Tamper evident hinged lid deli container 83x79x24 48 RPET Clear 4.4 150
TEHL8X864 8 x 8 Tamper evident hinged lid deli container 83x79x3l1 64 RPET Clear 4.4 150
TEHL8X864DOME 8 x 8 Tamper evident hinged lid deli container 83x79x28 64 RPET Clear 4.4 150
TEHL8X4S 8 x 4 Tamper evident hinged lid hoagie / log cake container 87x33x28 n/a RPET Clear 26 150

What temperature range is recommended?

Polyethylene Terephthalate (PET & RPET)

Blast
freezer Freezer

j————— Producttemperaturerange —————|

-20°F/-29°C 120°F/49°C
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PE-Coated

Paper Deli Containers

Pactiv Evergreen’s PE-coated paper deli containers are made from
poly-coated paperboard for durability and moisture resistance.

Product specifications

Product number Description

D8RBLD 8 oz. Round container and lid combo
D12RBLD 12 oz. Round container and lid combo
D16RBLD 16 oz. Round container and lid combo
D8RB 8 oz. Round container

D12RB 12 oz. Round container

D16RB 16 oz. Round container

D32RB 32 oz. Round container

L15561 Lid for 8-16 oz. container

D32LD Lid for 32 oz. container

Dimensions
(in.)

3.8x21

38x3

38x39

38x21

38x3

38x39

45x51

39x0.5

31x0.7

What temperature range is recommended?

Paperboard - Coated with Polyethylene (PE)

} range }
0°F/-18°C 180°F/82°C

Material Color Case pack Cas(ef:)ube
Paperboard White 250 2.0
Paperboard White 250 21
Paperboard White 250 23
Paperboard White 500 2.4
Paperboard White 500 2.4
Paperboard White 500 2.9
Paperboard White 500 4.2

HIPS White 1,000 3.2
HIPS White 500 2.2

Polystyrene - High Impact (HIPS)

‘\ range J‘
0°F/-18°C 180°F/82°C
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earthchoice.

Better. To Go.

PLA-Coated Paper
Deli Containers

EarthChoice® PLA-coated paper cups
are made using renewable materials.

Compostable

These cups and fiber-blend lids meet
ASTM D6868 composability standards and
will compost in commercial facilities only.*

Product specifications

Versatile

Perfect for hot or cold food applications,
these cups are moisture-resistant so they
can be safely used for saucy foods.

Product number Brand Description Ca(%azf:)ity Material Color g:‘s; cug:sgﬁ)
PHSCS8ECDI EarthChoice 8 0z. soup cups with EarthChoice print 8 Paperboard/PLA Orange 500 2.4
PHSCI12ECDI EarthChoice 12 oz. soup cups with EarthChoice print 12 Paperboard/PLA Teal 500 2.4
PHSCI6ECDI EarthChoice 16 oz. soup cups with EarthChoice print 16 Paperboard/PLA Green 500 2.9
PHSC32ECD EarthChoice 32 0z. soup cups with EarthChoice print 32 Paperboard/PLA Yellow 500 4.2
LMCB81216EC EarthChoice Lid for 8-16 oz. paper soup cups n/a Molded fiber Natural 500 1.7
D32LD** Pactiv Evergreen Lid for 32 oz. round food container n/a HIPS White 500 2.2

What temperature range is recommended?

Molded Fiber
T e
} Product range {
0°F/-18°C 250°F/121°C

* Commercial composting facilities may not exist in all areas. Containers are not suitable for home composting.

** This item is not an EarthChoice product and is not compostable.

Paperboard - Coated with Polylactic Acid (PLA)

Room Heated
R
_

Product range |

0°F/-18°C 185°F/85°C

Polystyrene - High Impact (HIPS)

B

j———— Product range {

0°F/-18°C 180°F/82°C
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Newspring ' DELItainer®

Containers and Lids

These containers are a versatile option great for deli counters, grab-n-go
merchandising and takeout. The lids and bases nest neatly for stacking in retail
settings. The secure lid fit keeps the product in place during transportation.

Premium performance

These sturdy containers are made of heavy-gauge
polypropylene. They hold up to your heartiest menu items and
will not bend or break when stacked for delivery or display.
Bonus for your end customers, Newspring containers are safe
for top rack use in residential dishwashers.

Superior leak-resistance

Newspring products have a tight-fitting perimeter seal that
provides exceptional leak resistance, so you can store and
transport foods with confidence.

Excellent temperature endurance

Ideal for a variety of food applications, both hot and cold,
Newspring containers can be stored in the freezer, refrigerated
or microwaved.




DELItainer®

Containers and Lids

Product specifications

Product Number

YL2508B

YL2508

YL2512

YSD2516B

YSD2516

YL2524

YSD2532

YSD2532B

L8328

L5008Y

L5012y

SD5016Y

YL5024

SD5032Y

YNL500

Description

8 oz. Round takeout container and lid combo
8 oz. Round takeout container and lid combo
12 oz. Round takeout container and lid combo
16 oz. Round takeout container and lid combo
16 oz. Round takeout container and lid combo
24 oz. Round takeout container and lid combo
32 oz. Round takeout container and lid combo
32 oz. Round takeout container and lid combo
32 oz. Squat round takeout container and lid combo
8 0z. Round takeout container, bulk

12 oz. Round takeout container, bulk

16 oz. Round takeout container, bulk

24 oz. Round takeout container, bulk

32 oz. Round takeout container, bulk

Lid for DELItainer® container

Polypropylene (PP)

Room Heated
temperature display
I — range |

0°F/-18°C

Product

212°F/100°C

Dimensions
(in.)

46x46x18

46x46x18

46 x46x25

46 x4.6x31

46 x46x31

46x46x4.4

46 x46x5.6

46 x46x5.6

55x55x4.9

46x46x18

4.6 X46X25

46 x4.6x31

46x46x4.4

46 x46x5.6

46x46x0.4

Blast
freezer
I
r

Material

PP/PE
PP/PE
PP/PE
PP/PE
PP/PE
PP/PE
PP/PE
PP/PE
PP/PE
PP
PP
PP
PP
PP

PE

Product

Color

Black/Clear
Clear
Clear

Black/Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear

Black/Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear

Clear

Polyethylene (PE)

Case pack

240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
200
480
480
480
480
480

480

Case cube
(ft9

2.0
2.0
21
21
2.2
2.4
3.5
&5
4.1
21
2.4
2.4
23

4.7

Room Heated
temperature display

-40°F/-40°C

range
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[£3 FabriKal

Pro-Kal°®
Deli Containers

With six sizes and one common lid these containers are great for
grab ‘n go merchandising and transporting take-out!

Economical

Contact-clear Pro-Kal® containers are your solution
for a lightweight, cost-effective package.

Excellent Temperature Endurance

These microwaveable containers have a high heat
resistance and can handle your hottest foods.

Recyclable

Recycling products gives them a second life.

Efficient for Inventory

One lid fits six containers. Combo packs available
for convenience and operational simplicity.




&3 FabriKal

Pro-Kal® Deli Containers

Containers
Product Fabri-Kal
Number #
9505274 PK5S-C
9505531 PK6S-C
9505100 PK8S-C
9505114 PK12S-C
9505102 PK16S-C
9505103 PK24T-C
9505104 PK32T-C
9505496 K8
9505497 pKleC.
9505498 pKs2C

Lids
Product Fabri-Kal
Number #
9505466 PPLID
9505261 PELIDFLSH
9508056 LKC12/20F
9508059 DLKC12/20NH

Brand

Fabri-Kal

Fabri-Kal

Fabri-Kal

Fabri-Kal

Fabri-Kal

Fabri-Kal

Fabri-Kal

Fabri-Kal

Fabri-Kal

Fabri-Kal

Brand

Fabri-Kal

Fabri-Kal

Fabri-Kal

Fabri-Kal

Case
Qty.

1,000

500

500

500

500

500

500

250

250

Color

Clear

Translucent

Clear

Description Dim(e;:;ions Capacity Material
5 oz. Clear, deli containers 3.6x26x18 5 PP
6 oz. Clear, deli containers 46x40x13 6 PP
8 oz. Clear, deli containers 46x39x17 8 PP
12 oz. Clear, deli containers 46 x3.7x%x23 12 PP
16 oz. Clear, deli containers 4.6 x3.5x30 16 PP
24 oz. Clear, deli containers 4.6 x3.7x 41 24 PP
32 oz. Clear, deli containers 46 x3.4x56 32 PP
SofiGeadeicontaners  4exsoxi7 s PP
o ghdem deliconaners  4x3sxso 16 PP
320z Clean deli containers  46x34x56 32 PP
Description Dimg:;ions Material
Plug-fit lids for deli containers 47 x 0.3 PP
Flush fill lids for deli containers 4.6 x 0.3 PE
Dome lids with no hole for 38x16 PET

deli containers

What temperature range is recommended?

Polypropylene (PP)

Product

I
0°F/-18°C

j———— Product

-20°F/-29°C

range

Clear

Polyethylene (PE)

Blast
m m Frldge

Product

Lid

LKC12/20F
DLKC12/20NH

PPLID, PELIDFLSH
PPLID, PELIDFLSH
PPLID, PELIDFLSH
PPLID, PELIDFLSH
PPLID, PELIDFLSH
PPLID, PELIDFLSH
PPLID
PPLID

PPLID

Case
Qty.

500
500
1,000

1,000

Microwave

1 I
212°F/100°C -40°F/-40°C

Polyethylene Terephthalate (PET & RPET)

Blast
freezey Freezet

range

120°F/49°C

range

1
211°F/99°C
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Polypropylene

SideKicks®
Containers

Performance on-the-go Efficient and versatile High style, high function
SideKicks® Containers are portable and These containers are perfect for A striking, upscale look showcases your
stackable, with a reliable, leak-resistant lid everything from hot soups to cold sides. And a convenient wide-mouth
you can trust. Ideal for prepared foods, salads. One-size fits all lids are clear design makes SideKicks® Containers
takeout, and delivery—and ready to hold and vented, and both container and spoonable, dippable, and supremely
whatever you put in them. lid are microwave safe. snackable.

Product specifications

Dimensions Capacity

Product number Brand Description @ (02) Material Color Case pack
FC4B 9507201 Fabri-Kal SideKicks 4 oz. round containers 47 x27x13 4 PP Black 750
FC6B 9507202 Fabri-Kal SideKicks 6 oz. round containers 47 x27x16 6 PP Black 750
FC8B 9507203 Fabri-Kal SideKicks 8 oz. round containers 47 x27%x2 8 PP Black 750
FC12B 9507207 Fabri-Kal SideKicks 12 oz. round containers 47x26x28 12 PP Black 750
FC16B 9507208 Fabri-Kal SideKicks 16 oz. round containers 47 x26x34 16 PP Black 500
LFC 9507205 Fabri-Kal Vented lids for SideKicks containers 47x0x0.6 n/a PP Clear 750
Polypropylene (PP)
]
}7 Product P range }
0°F/-18°C 212°F/100°C
=
These guidelines are supplied to assist you in determining the proper use of Pactiv Evergreen products. They are based pact“’ =
upon testing and published guidelines and are reliable in most applications. However, because every food supplier’s recipes, ever reen M
ingredients, processes and supply chain is unique, these guidelines are not a substitute for product testing. Confirmation of g

product acceptability under your specific conditions of use must be done by you.
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